By Legislators Boyce and Brew

Intro. No.
MOTIONNO. __ OF2016
PROVIDING THAT RESOLUTION (INTRO. NO. 343 OF 2016), ENTITLED “APPROVING ROSE
HILL ESTATES GATES-CHILI-OGDEN SEWER DISTRICT EXTENSION," BE ADOPTED
BE IT MOVED, that Resolution (Intro. No. 343 of 2016), entitled "Approving Rose Hill Estates Gates-
Chili-Ogden Sewer District Extension," be adopted.

File No. 16-0305

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:



By Legislators Boyce and Brew

RESOLUTIONNO. ___

Intro. No. 343

OF 2016

4

APPROVING ROSE HILL ESTATES GATES-CHILI-OGDEN SEWER DISTRICT EXTENSION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1.

Ogden Sewer District Extension, consisting of the following properties:

ADDRESS

1 QCI Drive

18 Beaver Road

75 Beaver Road

85 Beaver Road

89 Beaver Road

95 Beaver Road

99 Beaver Road

105 Beaver Road

4 Beaver Road Ext.
10 Beaver Road Ext.
12 Beaver Road Ext.
14 Beaver Road Ext.
16 Beaver Road Ext.
242 Archer Road
243 Archer Road
244 Archer Road
246 Archer Road
248 Archer Road
254 Archer Road
256 Archer Road
257 Archer Road
268 Archer Road
274 Archer Road
275 Archer Road

FdAEroNODOoORgEET ISR M 0 OB

Section 2.

OWNER

100 Beaver Road, LL.C

George C. Peterson Jr.

Forest Creek Equity Corp.

Gates Chili Congregation

Forest Creck Equity Corp.
Wesley M. & Aimee L. Lyon
Jordon T. Wood & Lisa Lybik
Gary A. & Christine Johnson
Glenn H. Saile & Deborah S. Koster
John L. & Sara Ives

Roy B. & Brenda A. Short

Roy B. Short

George & Joyce A. Morone
Marion E. Beiesenbach

Pearl Land Development Corp.
James H. & Pamela D. Slingerland
William R. Haniford Jr.

Timothy Meisenzahl

Barbara Lee Denigris

Gayle R. Peters

David F. & Valare D. Ketchum
Jerald & Lorri Patterson

Nicole L. Leach & Brian C. Leyer
Chili Avenue Associates, LLC

The Legislature hereby finds:

a. that the proposed sewerage facility is adequate and appropriate;

The Legislature hereby approves the establishment of the Rose Hill Estates Gates-Chili-

TAXACCOUNT

146.03-1-8.005
146.04-1-26
159.01-1-3.1
146.03-1-19
159.01-1-2.1
146.03-1-23
146.03-1-14
146-.03-1-22
146.04-1-21
146.04-1-22
146.04-1-23
146.04-1-24
146.04-1-25
146.04-1-17
146.04-1-30
146.04-1-16
146.04-1-15
146.04-1-14
146.04-1-12
146.04-1-11
146.04-1-20
146.04-1-10
146.04-1-09
146.04-1-29

b. that all of the property and property owners within the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District
and District Extension are benefited thereby;

c. that all the property and property owners benefited are included within the limits of the
proposed Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District;

d. thatitis in the public interest to establish the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District Extension;

and

e. that the proposed assessment and allocation of costs of the sewerage facilities represent as
nearly as may be the appropriate amount of benefit which the several lots and parcels of land

situated in the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District will derive therefrom.



43

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Secdon C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.

Environment and Public Works Committee; October 24, 2016 - CV: 6-0
File No. 16-0305

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:




