Intro. No
MOTION NO OF 2016
PROVIDING THAT RESOLUTION (INTRO. NO. 343 OF 2016), ENTITLED "APPROVING ROSE HILL ESTATES GATES-CHILI-OGDEN SEWER DISTRICT EXTENSION," BE ADOPTED
BE IT MOVED, that Resolution (Intro. No. 343 of 2016), entitled "Approving Rose Hill Estates Gates-
Chili-Ogden Sewer District Extension," be adopted.
File No. 16-0305
ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

4,2

Intro. No. 343

RESOLUTION NO. _____ OF 2016

APPROVING ROSE HILL ESTATES GATES-CHILI-OGDEN SEWER DISTRICT EXTENSION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. The Legislature hereby approves the establishment of the Rose Hill Estates Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District Extension, consisting of the following properties:

	ADDRESS	OWNER	TAXACCOUNT
a.	1 QCI Drive	100 Beaver Road, LLC	146.03-1-8.005
b.	18 Beaver Road	George C. Peterson Jr.	146.04-1-26
c.	75 Beaver Road	Forest Creek Equity Corp.	159.01-1-3.1
d.	85 Beaver Road	Gates Chili Congregation	146.03-1-19
e.	89 Beaver Road	Forest Creek Equity Corp.	159.01-1-2.1
f.	95 Beaver Road	Wesley M. & Aimee L. Lyon	146.03-1-23
g.	99 Beaver Road	Jordon T. Wood & Lisa Lybik	146.03-1-14
h.	105 Beaver Road	Gary A. & Christine Johnson	14603-1-22
i.	4 Beaver Road Ext.	Glenn H. Saile & Deborah S. Koster	146.04-1-21
j.	10 Beaver Road Ext.	John L. & Sara Ives	146.04-1-22
k.	12 Beaver Road Ext.	Roy B. & Brenda A. Short	146.04-1-23
1.	14 Beaver Road Ext.	Roy B. Short	146.04-1-24
m.	16 Beaver Road Ext.	George & Joyce A. Morone	146.04-1-25
n.	242 Archer Road	Marion E. Beiesenbach	146.04-1-17
o.	243 Archer Road	Pearl Land Development Corp.	146.04-1-30
p.	244 Archer Road	James H. & Pamela D. Slingerland	146.04-1-16
q.	246 Archer Road	William R. Haniford Jr.	146.04-1-15
r.	248 Archer Road	Timothy Meisenzahl	146.04-1-14
5.	254 Archer Road	Barbara Lee Denigris	146.04-1-12
t.	256 Archer Road	Gayle R. Peters	146.04-1-11
u.	257 Archer Road	David F. & Valarie D. Ketchum	146.04-1-20
v.	268 Archer Road	Jerald & Lorri Patterson	146.04-1-10
w.	274 Archer Road	Nicole L. Leach & Brian C. Leyer	146.04-1-09
x.	275 Archer Road	Chili Avenue Associates, LLC	146.04-1-29

Section 2. The Legislature hereby finds:

- a. that the proposed sewerage facility is adequate and appropriate;
- b. that all of the property and property owners within the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District and District Extension are benefited thereby;
- c. that all the property and property owners benefited are included within the limits of the proposed Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District;
- d. that it is in the public interest to establish the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District Extension; and
- e. that the proposed assessment and allocation of costs of the sewerage facilities represent as nearly as may be the appropriate amount of benefit which the several lots and parcels of land situated in the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District will derive therefrom.

Charte		This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County			
	nment and Public o. 16-0305	Works Committee; October 24, 2016 - CV: 6-0			
ADOP	TION: Date: _	Vote:			
ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE					
APPRO	OVED:	VETOED:			
SIGNA	TURE:	DATE:			
EFFEC	TIVE DATE OF	RESOLUTION:			